Ap58111.0

12-29-2005

10/5363U5 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 MAY 2009

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MB No. 6514-0011(exp-4/94)

RE

Form PTO-1595

OMB No 6514-0011(exp-4/94) DK-US055098	
To the Honorable Commissioner 10314	.ne attached original Documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kiyotaka NISHIJIMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Daikin Industries , Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Umeda Center Bldg. 4-12, Nakazaki-Nishi 2-Chome,Kita-ku City: Osaka-shi Prefecture: Osaka Country: Japan Zip: 530-8323
☐ Other Execution Date: 05/19/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 05/31/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000102 10536305 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
dditional Application numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1233 Twentieth Street, NW Suite 700 City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document. David L. Tarnoff Name of Person Signing Sign	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 5-26-05 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\05-MAY05-MSM\DK-US055098 Assignment Cover.doc

PATENT REEL: 017392 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Umeda Center Building, 4-12, Nakazaki-Nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku,
Osaka-shi. Osaka 530-8323 JAPAN

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 017392 FRAME: 0883